IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Office of the Federal Public Defender for the District of Nevada is discharged from their representation of the petitioner in this action.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Mary Lou Wilson (The Law Office of Mary Lou Wilson, 2064 Regent Street, Reno, NV 89509, 775-771-8620) is appointed to represent the petitioner in this action. Counsel will represent the petitioner in all federal-court proceedings relating to this matter, unless allowed to withdraw.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court shall update the docket for this case to reflect this change in the representation of the petitioner.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court shall serve this order on the following:

- the respondents;
- the Federal Public Defender for the District of Nevada;
- Mary Lou Wilson, The Law Office of Mary Lou Wilson, 2064 Regent Street, Reno, NV 89509;
- the petitioner (along with a copy of his habeas petition (ECF No. 1-1).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the petitioner shall pay the filing fee for this case (\$5) within 20 days from the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the petitioner shall file an amended petition for writ of habeas corpus, or a notice stating that amendment of the petition is unnecessary, within 90 days from the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Court will establish a schedule for further proceedings in this action after petitioner pays the filing fee and files either an amended petition or a notice stating that amendment is unnecessary.

Dated this 6 _ day of March, 2018.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE